For F10 1595 RE (R+ (+33)





MOD 11-11-59	(MAN III) COSI IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII	Docket 7238@F824	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pateri	101214968	uments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies):	
Jan Constant CCOL, Gart NIJENBANNING	Name: STICHTING VOOR	Name: STICHTING VOOR DE TECHNISCHE	
Eddy SCHUURMAN, and Albert Gerrit VEL	LDHUIZEN WETENSCHAPPEN		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	[] Yes [X] No Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Van Voller	nhovenlaan 661	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City: Utrecht State:The N	etherlands Zin: 3527 JP	
[] Security Agreement [] Change		211071d11d3 21p. 0027 01	
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: 9/9/99; 9/22/99; 8/24/99;	9/20/99		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s			
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the execution date of th	ie application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/355,718			
	1		
	ional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6. Total number of application involved:	ons and patents 1	
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>			
nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
	[X] Enclosed	[X] Enclosed	
	[] Authorized to be charg	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th F			
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York State: New York Zip: 100			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
1/23/1999 PVOLPE 00000011 09355718			
PFC:561 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.			
to the best of my knowledge and belief, to true copy of the original document.	the foregoing information is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a	
<u>Bert J. Lewen</u> Name of Person Signing	Jex) / lune	Nov. 16, 1999	
g	Signature "	Date	
Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, attachments, and do	ocument: 3	

REEL: 010409 FRAME: 0833

DOCKET NO. 7238/0F824

ASSIGNMENT

Jan Constant Cool, residing at Acacialaan 32, 2641 AC Pijnacker, The

Netherlands, a citizen of The Netherlands; Gert Nijenbanning, residing at Bolkskamp 41, 7576

GJ Oldenzaal, The Netherlands, a citizen of The Netherlands; Eddy Schuurman, residing at

Wolterskampweg 17, 7441 DR Nijverdal, The Netherlands, a citizen of The Netherlands, and

Albert Gerrit Veldhuizen, residing at Lagestukken 7, 9761 KS Eelde, The Netherlands, a citizen

of The Netherlands, (hereinbelow called "ASSIGNORS") in consideration of the sum of One

Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged paid to them by Stichting voor de Technische

Wetenschappen, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of The

Netherlands having a place of business at Van Vollenhovenlaan 661, 3527 JP Utrecht, The

Netherlands (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the

invention of them as more fully described and claimed in PCT patent application filed on February

2, 1998 (PCT/NL98/00066);

CORSET

and in and to all patent applications and patents therefor in any country including divisions,

renewals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, additions, re-examinations and extensions

of such patents or applications, to be held and enjoyed by such ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns

or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents may be

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if

this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 010409 FRAME: 0834 ASSIGNORS hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments that may be necessary, lawful, or appropriate in the preparation, filing and prosecution of patent applications for said invention or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, division, renewal, reissue, extension or addition of patent applications or in any amendment, extension, protest, re-examination, public use or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that we have signed this document as our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct

DATE

99.09.09

<u>21 - 7 - 7 9</u> DATE

DATE

DATE

Jan Constant Cool

Gert Nijenbauring

Eddy Schuurman

Albert Gerrit Veldhuizen

M:\7238\0F834 LH9517 WPD

RECORDED: 11/16/1999

2

PATENT REEL: 010409 FRAME: 0835